
Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and
Committees. 

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood
Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org. 

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email. 

Contact Information 
Neighborhood Council: Studio City Neighborhood Council 
Name: Jeff Hartwick 
Phone Number: 
Email: jhartwick@studiocitync.org 
The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(9) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) 
Date of NC Board Action: 04/19/2023 
Type of NC Board Action: For 

Impact Information
Date: 04/26/2023 
Update to a Previous Input: No 
Directed To: City Council and Committees 
Council File Number: 23-0002-S43 
Agenda Date: 
Item Number: 
Summary: The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File
23-0002-S43: Title, SB 43 (Eggman) / Gravely Disabled Definition Expansion / Physical and Mental
Health / Serious Harm. This bill would revise the Lanterman-Petris-Short Act (LPS) that governs
involuntary detention and mental health treatment for individuals found to be a danger to themselves
or others. It would expand the definition of what constitutes being “gravely disabled” to also include
a condition that will result in substantial risk of serious harm to the physical or mental health of a
person due to a mental health disorder or substance abuse disorder. This change in the law would
make it easier for authorities to get mentally ill and drug-addicted homeless individuals off of the
streets and into live-saving treatment programs. This is a practical way to deal with the service
resistant homeless who continually refuse help by outreach workers. It would benefit not only the
affected individuals and their families but local neighborhoods adversely affected by criminal
activity and open drug use of the service resistant. 
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      April 19, 2023 
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    Council President Paul Krekorian    councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org  
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    Councilmember Eunisses Hernandez   councilmember.hernandez@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Bob Blumenfield    councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Katy Yaroslavsky   councilmember.yaroslavky@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Monica Rodriguez   councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Marqueece Harris-Dawson  councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Curren Price    councilmember.price@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Heather Hutt    CD10ConstituentServices@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Traci Park    councilmember.park@lacity.org 
    Councilmember John Lee     councilmember.lee@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Kevin de Leon    councilmember.deleon@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Tim McOsker    councilmember.mcosker@lacity.org  
    Andrea Conant      andrea.conant@lacity.org 
    Karo Torossian      karo.torossian@lacity.org 
    Josh Nuni       josh.nuni@lacity.org  
    Sarah Tanberg      sarah.tanberg@lacity.org  
    Josh Scarcella      josh.scarcella@lacity.org        
    Lorraine Diaz      lorraine.diaz@lacity.org  
    Geoff Thompson      geoff.thompson@lacity.org  
    Madelynn Taras      madelynn.taras@lacity.org 
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COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 23-0002-S43: Title, SB 43 (Eggman) / 
Gravely Disabled Definition Expansion / Physical and Mental Health / Serious Harm. This bill would revise the 
Lanterman-Petris-Short Act (LPS) that governs involuntary detention and mental health treatment for individuals 
found to be a danger to themselves or others. It would expand the definition of what constitutes being “gravely 
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disabled” to also include a condition that will result in substantial risk of serious harm to the physical or mental health 
of a person due to a mental health disorder or substance abuse disorder. This change in the law would make it easier 
for authorities to get mentally ill and drug-addicted homeless individuals off of the streets and into live-saving 
treatment programs. This is a practical way to deal with the service resistant homeless who continually refuse help by 
outreach workers. It would benefit not only the affected individuals and their families but local neighborhoods 
adversely affected by criminal activity and open drug use of the service resistant. 
 
 
 
 
Scott Mandell 
President, 
Studio City Neighborhood Council 


